
STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2524N047 
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1) 

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE: 

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities 
2301 Peger Road 

Fairbanks, Alaska 99709 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: January 19, 2024 
ITB TITLE: CALCIUM CHLORIDE, BLADDERS – NORTHERN REGION, FEDERALLY FUNDED 

Opening Date & Time: January 26, 2024, at 10:00 AM. (Alaska Time) 

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed 
amendment is not received [in addition to your bid] by the date and time bids are due. 

Vendor Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Offerors Name: 

Date: 

► The purpose of this Amendment #1 is to:
► Provide Answers to Questions Received
► Modify Sections of this 1TB
► Provide an Amended Bid Schedule

Questions and answers 
Question #1: 
The total lot quantity on page 26 states 339 MT but when I total all FOB point listed in Lot 1 = 1681.94 MT.  Can you 
please confirm the total quantity for Lot 1? 

Answer #1: 
Please see Modification #1 to the ITB Amended Bid Schedule for Amendment #1 for this ITB. 

Question #2: 
  In years past we have seen St. Mary’s and Nome on this bid. Are they going to be on another bid individually? 

Answer #2: 
Please see modification #2 to the 1TB 



Question #3: 
With the later announcement of this project than in the past, we are asking that the "No Later Than" delivery dates 
be extended until May 31, 2024 
 
Answer #3: 
Please see modification #3 to the ITB 
 
Question #4: 
In the past, the maintenance station staff asked for the bladders not to be shrink-wrapped, because it produces 
extra waste that they have to dispose of. We would like to confirm that this year the bladders should in fact be shrink 
wrapped 
 
 
Answer #4: 
Please see modification #4 to the ITB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ITB 2524N047 Calcium – Chloride – Bladders- Northern Region- Federally Funded 
Amendment # 1 

ITB Modifications 
Modification #1: 
 Bid Schedule total has changed from total tonnage 339 TONS to 1681.94 per US Standard (2,000LB). 
 Total Tonnage change from to Total US Standard Tonnage. Bid entry must be entered as US Standard. 

Modification #2: 
Bid as requested. 

Modification #3: Page 9 Section: sec 2.01 Has been changed from The length of the contract will be from the 
date of award, approximately February 9, 2024, through final delivery, no later than May 24, 2024, this contract 
contains no renewal options. Has been changed to. 

Has been changed to: The length of the contract will be from the date of award, approximately February 9, 
2024, through final delivery as listed on the bid scheduled as no later than listed per location. This contract contains 
no renewal options.   

Modification #4: Page 11 Sec 2.07 Product and packing specifications Has been changed from Palletized 
bladders must be stretch wrapped with plastic of minimum thickness of 6 mils. At delivery, all pallet loads must be 
straight and stable, suitable for reshipping without further adjustments. Damaged pallets jeopardizing the useable 
condition of the product or hindering the safe off-loading, transfer and use of bladders shall be rejected at the 
Contractor’s.  
expense. 

Has been changed to: At delivery, all pallet loads must be straight and stable, suitable for reshipping 
without further adjustments. Damaged pallets jeopardizing the useable condition of the product or 
hindering the safe off-loading, transfer and use of bladders shall be rejected at the Contractor’s expense. 

Attachment #1 Bid Schedule has been modified for this Amendment #1: 
The Bid Schedule is amended and included with this Amendment #1. Bidders MUST complete and return this 
Amended Bid Schedule with their offer in order to be considered responsive. Failure to submit the Amendment #1 
Bid Schedule with your offer will cause your offer to be deemed non-responsive and your offer rejected. 

Bids received after the Opening Date and Time will be considered Non-responsive. 

Signature: 

Name: 
Title: 

Cathy Norum 
Procurement Specialist 3 

Page 2 of2 



F.O.B. Point Bidder Determined 
Bladder Size in lbs. Mark For

Firm Quantity 
(Tons)

Price/Tn Total Extended Price Deliver Not Before Deliver No 
Later Than

MP 116 Elliott Highway, Manley 72 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 134 Elliott Highway, Manley 100 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 3 Tofty Road, Manley 18 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 0 Dalton Highway, Livengood 105 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 8 Dalton Highway, Livengood 73 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 19 Dalton Highway, Livengood 41 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 61.5 Dalton Highway. Seven 120 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 76 Dalton Highway, Seven Mile 96 $ April 4, 2024 May 2, 2024
MP 175 Dalton Highway, Coldfoot 52.8 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 143 Dalton Highwy, Jim River 55.12 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 211 Dalton Highway, Chandalar 84.7 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 224 Dalton Highway, Chandalar 77 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 235 Dalton Highway, Chandalar 53.9 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 239 Dalton Highway, Chandalar 77 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 253 Dalton Highway, Chandalar 100.1 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 267.9 Dalton Highway, 107.8 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 274.7 Dalton Highway, 84.7 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 290 Dalton Highway, Sag River 30 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 305 Dalton Highway, Sag River 74 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 334.5 Dalton Highway, Sag River 120 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
MP 414.5 Dalton Highway, 19.82 $ April 1, 2024 April 15, 2024
2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, AK 120 $ April 1, 2024 May 24, 2024
Lot 1 Totals: US Standard Ton   Total Tonnage: 1681.96

26 of 26

 Fairbanks

(2,000 lb)
Indicate number of  bags per pallet:

Manufacturer & Brand: NaCl: %
(The Bidder's failure to provide this information may cause the bid to be rejected as non-responsive)

 Chandalar (Galbraith 
 Sag River (117 
 Sag River 
Sag River 
 Deadhorse 

 Chandalar (MP 
 Chandalar (Bottom 
Chandalar 

 Chandalar 
Chandalar (Holden 

 Seven Mile 
 Seven Mile 
Coldfoot 
 Jim River 
 Chandalar 

 Manley (Pit 
 Manley (Tofty 
 Livengood 
 Livengood (8 
Livengood (19 

ITB 2524N046  CALCIUM CHLORIDE, BLADDERS – NORTHERN REGION, 
FEDERALLY FUNDED

REVISED BID SCHEDULE

Lot No. 1:  Calcium Chloride, 94-97%, Granular per Specification No. 1 - Dalton and Elliott Highway

LOT 1 - Delivered in bladders- size determined by Bidder

 Manley (Pit 


	Questions and answers
	Modification #1:
	Modification #2:
	Modification #3: Page 9 Section: sec 2.01 Has been changed from The length of the contract will be from the date of award, approximately February 9, 2024, through final delivery, no later than May 24, 2024, this contract contains no renewal options. H...
	Has been changed to: The length of the contract will be from the date of award, approximately February 9, 2024, through final delivery as listed on the bid scheduled as no later than listed per location. This contract contains no renewal options.
	Modification #4: Page 11 Sec 2.07 Product and packing specifications Has been changed from Palletized bladders must be stretch wrapped with plastic of minimum thickness of 6 mils. At delivery, all pallet loads must be straight and stable, suitable for...
	expense.
	Has been changed to: At delivery, all pallet loads must be straight and stable, suitable for reshipping without further adjustments. Damaged pallets jeopardizing the useable condition of the product or hindering the safe off-loading, transfer and use ...

